
OXFORDSHIRE FA COUNTY CUP FINAL DATES & VENUES 2019  

10 March  2019 

 

Day Date Time Venue OFA Competition/stage Teams 

Wednesday 13 March 7.30 Banbury United  Junior Shield SF MILTON U WYCHWOOD v CHASEWELL PARK 
 

Wednesday 20 March 7.30 Kidlington   Senior Cup SF BANBURY UTD v ARDLEY UTD 
 

Sunday 31 March 2.00 Oxford City  U18 F Chinnor Youth U18 V Oxford City FC U18 

Wednesday 3 April 7.30 Banbury United  Senior Cup SF NORTH LEIGH v OXFORD CITY 
 

Sunday 7 April 10.30 Oxford City  U14 Girls F Headington Youth U14 Girls V Witney Vikings Youth U14 
Hornets Girls 

Sunday 7 April 1.30 Oxford City  Sam Waters F Chequers, Quarry Sunday First V The Village Inn First 

Tuesday 9 April 7.30 Oxford City  Veterans F Watlington Town Veterans Old Boys/Goring United Vets 
First V Old Hooky Vets/Marston Saints Vets  

Saturday 13 April  6.30 Oxford City  BK Intermediate F Kidlington FC Reserves V Watlington Town 
 

Sunday 21 April 3.00 Oxford City  Women’s F OXFORD UTD V OXFORD CITY 
 

Saturday 27 April 7.00 Kidlington  BK Junior Shield F Charlbury Town V Milton-U-Wychwood/Chasewell Park 
 
 

Sunday 28 April 11.00 Oxford City JD U13 F Thame Boys U13 V Crowmarsh Youth U13 Tigers 
 

Sunday 28 April 2.00 Oxford City JD U14 F Tower Hill U14 V Oxfordshire Football Development FC 
U14 

Tuesday 30 April 7.30 Oxford City BK Senior F Banbury United/Ardley United V North Leigh FC/Oxford 
City 

Saturday 4 May 2.30 Oxford City  Charity Cup F HEYFORD ATH v MANSFIELD ROAD 
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Sunday 5 May 11.00 Oxford City  U15 F GARDEN CITY v OXFORD CITY 
 

Sunday 5 May 2.00 Oxford City  U16 F Bure Park Juniors U16 V Clanfield (85) U16 
 

Sunday 19 May 
 

2.00 Oxford City  U16 Girls F Oxford City Ladies & Girls U16 V Hinksey Park U15 
Lionesses Girls 

 

 These arrangements remain subject to alteration but only if necessary for unseen circumstances at this time 

We are grateful to the venues for working with us to be able to provide confirmed details to everyone involved. Where we tried to share the fixtures 

around the venues, we made sure that we didn’t interfere with their own events. Whilst it is a tight program, we are fairly confident that that we wont lose 

any games, especially those being played on the 3G surface at Oxford City. This means that disruption to clubs and leagues should be at a minimum and 

avoid late postponements. 

We hope the clubs and their players enjoy their experience and especially the youth players for whom this may be their first experience of playing on a 3G 

surface. Parents need not worry as normal boots are quite suitable to play on this surface. 


